

WBND070001182024



Title Suit/85/2024
Surajit Saha Vs. Sobha Manna
Present- Rajib Sarkar
J.O CODE- WB01509

ORDER NO 3

DATE 4.6.24

Today is fixed for S.R and S.C

Plaintiff files a lawyer's hazira.

Defendant files Written objection supported by affidavit along with vokalatnama.

Let the W.O be accepted.

Plaintiff files a petition supported by affidavit praying for extension of injunction order. Prayer is considered and allowed

Fix 2.9.24 for hearing of injunction petition, Ad interim injunction extended till date.

Dictated and corrected by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),
Nabadwip, Nadia