

WBND070001182024



Title Suit/85/2024
Present: Rajib Sarkar
J.O. Code- WB01509
Surajit Saha Vs. Sobha Manna

Order No.04
Dated 02-07-2024

Today is fixed for A/C.
Plaintiff files a lawyers hazira.
SR returned from pro defendant and found duly served but
pro defendant not appeared before the court.
Exparte shall be heard against pro defendant.
SR/AD from defendant is not returned but defendant file a petition
praying for time to file W.S on the ground stated in the petition.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Fix 10-09-2024 for W.S by defendant as last chance.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia.