



Title Suit/85/2024

Present : Rajib Sarkar

JO Code WB01509

Surajit Saha Vs. Sobha Manna

Order No. 09

Date : 17.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of temporary injunction petition.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective lawyer's hazira.

On perusal of the record it appears that the suit was fixed for exparte hearing vide No. 7 dated 07.11.2024. However, on 16.12.2024 the defendant had filed a petition praying for vacating the exparte order and also filed WS. The petition for vacating the exparte order and allowed with cost of Rs. 300/- to be paid by the defendant in favour of the plaintiff. The WS filed by the defendant is accepted.

A petition U/o. 26, R. 9 of CPC has also been filed by the defendant praying for local investigation. Such petition shall be heard before temporary injunction petition.

Fix 16.06.2025 for hearing of local investigation petition.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/-

Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)

Nabadwip, Nadia

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or iOS